

Transfer Case

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

MAY 25 2006

APPELLANT'S COUNSEL  
SUSPENDING ATTORNEY  
BY

In the Office of the Clerk of Court  
Washington Court of Appeals Division Three

By \_\_\_\_\_

No. 357084-0  
~~25015-6-III~~

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SPOKANE & EASTERN LAWYER,  
a Washington non-profit corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

HON. LINDA G. TOMPKINS,  
presiding judge, Spokane County Superior Court for  
the State of Washington in and for Spokane County  
(Spokane County Superior Court); DAVID HARDY,  
Administrator, Spokane County Superior Court; and  
the SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT,

Respondents.

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

EUGSTER LAW OFFICE PSC  
Stephen K. Eugster,  
WSBA # 2003

423 West First Avenue, Suite 100  
Spokane, Washington 99201  
Tel. 509.624.5566  
Fax 509.838.4274  
E-mail: [eugster@eugsterlaw.com](mailto:eugster@eugsterlaw.com)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR; ISSUE PRESENTED . . . 1

    A. Assignment of Error. . . . . 1

    B. ISSUE PRESENTED. . . . . 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . . 2

III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . . 3

IV. ARGUMENT . . . . . 4

    A. Standard of Review. . . . . 4

    B. The Washington Public Disclosure Act, RCW Ch. 42.17. . . . . 4

    C. The Records Are Subject to Inspection and Copying under the Public Disclosure Act. . . . . 7

    D. The Records Sought to be Inspected and Copied are subject to Inspection and Copying under the Public Disclosure Act. . . . . 13

    E. Attorney's Fees and Penalties. . . . . 14

V. CONCLUSION . . . . . 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

*Beuhler v. Small*,  
115 Wn. App. 914, 64 P.3d 78 (2003) . . . 8, 12

*Denaxas v. Sandstone Court of  
Bellevue, L.L.C.*,  
148 Wn.2d 654, 662, 63 P.3d 125 (2003) . . . 4

*Hartman v. State Game Comm'n*,  
85 Wn.2d 176, 179, 532 P.2d 614 (1975) . . . 6

*Hearst Corp. v. Hoppe*,  
90 Wn.2d 123, 127-28, 580  
P.2d 246 (1978) . . . . . 5, 6

*In re Rosier*,  
105 Wn.2d 606, 618-19, 717 P.2d  
1353 (1986) . . . . . 4, 6, 14

*Mead School Dist. 354 v. Mead Educ. Ass'n*,  
85 Wn.2d 140, 145, 530 P.2d 302 (1975) . . . 6

*Nast v. Michels*,  
107 Wn.2d 300, 730 P.2d 54 (1986) . . . 8, 9

*O'Connor v. Washington State Dept.  
of Social and Health Services*,  
143 Wn.2d 895, 907 - 08, 25  
P.3d 426 (2001) . . . . . 9, 10

*Sara Lee Corp. v. Carter*,  
351 N.C. 27, 519 S.E.2d 308,  
15 I.E.R. Cas. (BNA) 1098,  
1999 WL 799882 (1999) . . . . . 12

Statutes

AM JUR STATUTES § 214 . . . . . 12

RCW 42.17.010 (11)	5
RCW 42.17.020	8, 9
RCW 42.17.020 (1)	14
RCW 42.17.020 (2)	11
RCW 42.17.020 (26)	14
RCW 42.17.260 (1)	14
RCW 42.17.310	14
RCW 42.17.320	7
RCW 42.17.340	1
RCW 42.17.340 (1)	7
RCW 42.17.340 (4)	15
RCW 42.30.020	12
RCW Ch. 42.17	2, 4

**Other Authorities**

Initiative 276, Laws of 1973, ch. 1	4
